Domini Funds PO Box 9785 Providence, RI 02940-9785 BNY Mellon Investment Servicing Trust Company Wilmington, DE

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION REGARDING YOUR DOMINI IMPACT INVESTMENTS RETIREMENT OR EDUCATION SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Dear Domini Funds Shareholder:

Effective Sunday evening, June 21, 2020, BNY Mellon Investment Servicing Trust Company (the "Custodian") will be resigning as the Custodian of the Domini Funds Traditional, Roth, SEP, SARSEP and SIMPLE Individual Retirement Accounts, Coverdell Education Savings Accounts and 403(b)(7) Custodial Accounts (each referred to herein as "Account").

The First National Bank of Omaha has been appointed as successor custodian of your Account and certifies that it is qualified to act as such, pursuant to section 408(n) and 401(f)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, as amended. The First National Bank of Omaha will automatically assume this responsibility on Monday morning, June 22, 2020.

This change of custodian does not require any action on your part and will not cause any disruption in the service to your Account.

However, should you wish to make alternate arrangements to name a different successor custodian, we must receive a completed and signed trustee-to-trustee transfer form from the successor custodian prior to the resignation date. All requests for a distribution must be stamped with an original Medallion Signature Guarantee. An eligible guarantor is a domestic bank or trust company, securities broker/dealer, clearing agency or savings association that participates in a medallion program authorized by the Securities Transfer Agents Association. The three recognized medallion programs are the Securities Transfer Agents Medallion Program (STAMP), Stock Exchanges Medallion Program (SEMP) and the Medallion Signature Program (MSP). A notarization from a public notary is NOT an acceptable substitute for a signature guarantee. The transfer form must be mailed to: Domini Funds, PO Box 9785, Providence, RI, 02940-9785.

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please call Domini Funds Shareholder Services at 1-800-582-6757. Our hours of operation are Monday – Friday 9 AM – 6 PM EST.

Sincerely, Domini Funds & BNY Mellon Investment Servicing Trust Company